

September 24, 2019 File: 108389

VIA EMAIL & REGISTERED MAIL

cowsinpajamas@gmail.com

John Kampman, 9259 Main Street Chilliwack, BC V2P6K2

Re: Pollution Abatement Order 108389

On May 12, 2016, Pollution Abatement Order 108389 (Order), made under Section 83 of the *Environmental Management Act* [SBC 2003] Chapter 53, was issued to John Kampman pertaining to the abatement of the release of agricultural waste into the environment.

An inspection conducted on August 6, 2019 by the Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Strategy, confirmed that all outstanding requirements under the Order have been fulfilled. A copy of the inspection report is attached.

Please note the agriculture waste generated from the Lands, defined by the Order are subject to the requirements of the Code of Practice for Agricultural Environmental Management, *Environmental Management Act*. More information on the AEM Code can be found at the following website link https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/waste-management/industrial-waste/agriculture

At this time, I am instructing you that the Order is no longer in effect and confirming that there are no further obligations under the Order.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Brady Nelless

For Director, Environmental Management Act

Attachments: 2019-08-13 IR135493 PAO108368 – Notice of Compliance.pdf

Code of Practice for Agricultural Environmental Management (CPAEM) Informational Brochure

Ministry ofRegional OperationsMailing Address:Telephone:(250) 565-6401EnvironmentEnvironmental Protection Division325-1011 4th AvenueFacsimile:(250) 565-6401

Environmental Protection Division 325–1011 4th Avenue Facsi Prince George, BC 6629

V2L 3H9 Website: www.gov.bc.ca/env

Cc:

Liz Archibald, Section Head, Environmental Protection Division, Compliance Colin Meldrum, Senior Environmental Protection Officer, Environmental Protection Division, Compliance Courtney Hesketh, Director Environmental Public Health & Licensing, Interior Health Authority David Poon, Manager, Resource Management Unit, Ministry of Agriculture